

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 779 of 2023**

Laishram Mani Singh

***...Petitioner/s***

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 2 Ors

***...Respondent/s***

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 356 of 2023

**- B E F O R E -**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**23.02.2026**

Md. Abdul Bagee Khan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 20.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*